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SCHEDULE "A"

No. S245481
Vancouver Registry

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF BRITISH COLUMBIA

IN THE MATTER OF THE COMPANIES’ CREDITORS ARRANGEMENT ACT,
R.S.C. 1985, c. C-36, AS AMENDED

AND
IN THE MATTER OF THE COOPERATIVE ASSOCIATION ACT, S.B.C. 1999, c. 28
AND

IN THE MATTER OF BC TREE FRUITS COOPERATIVE, BC TREE FRUITS INDUSTRIES
LIMITED and GROWERS SUPPLY COMPANY LIMITED

PETITIONERS
CCAA SERVICE LIST
As at May 29, 2025

Fasken Martineau DuMoulin LLP Norton Rose Fulbright Canada LLP
Attention: Kibben Jackson Attention: Howard Gorman, K.C.

Mishaal Gill Scott Silver

Heidi Esslinger

Suzanne Volkow Email: howard.gorman@nortonrosefulbright.com

Scott.Silver@nortonrosefulbright.com

Email: kjackson@fasken.com
maill@fasken.com
hesslinger@fasken.com
svolkow@fasken.com
jbeaulieu@fasken.com
richeung@fasken.com

Counsel for the Monitor, Alvarez & Marsal Counsel for the Petitioners

Canada Inc.
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Alvarez & Marsal Canada Inc.

Attention: Todd Martin
Anthony Tillman
Pinky Law

Monica Cheung

Email: tmartin@alvarezandmarsal.com
atilman@alvarezandmarsal.com
pinky.law@alvarezandmarsal.com
monicacheung@alvarezandmarsal.com

Court Appointed Monitor

PricewaterhouseCoopers Inc.

Koskie Glavin Gordon

Attention: Michelle Grant Attention: Anthony Glavin
Michelle Pickett Raashi Ahluwalia
Email: michelle.grant@pwc.com Email: glavin@koskieglavin.com
michelle.pickett@pwc.com RAhluwalia@koskieglavin.com
Counsel for UFCW Local 247
Osler LLP Province of British Columbia
Attention: Mary Buttery, K.C. Attention: Aaron Welch
Emma Newbery
Christian Garton Email: aaron.welch@gov.bc.ca
Lucas Hodgson AGLSBRevTaxInsolvency@gov.bc.ca
Email: mbuttery@osler.com

enewbery@osler.com
cgarton@osler.com
Ihodgson@osler.com

Counsel for BC Tree Fruits members
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Dentons Canada LLP

Attention: Jordan Schultz

Cassandra Federico

Chelsea Denton

Email: jordan.schultz@dentons.com

cassandra.federico@dentons.com

chelsea.denton@dentons.com

Counsel for Bayer Cropscience Inc.

FH&P Lawyers LLP

Attention: Clay Williams
Wendy Advocaat
Wendy Cheung

Email: cwilliams@fhplawyers.com
wadvocaat@fhplawyers.com
wcheung@fhplawyers.com

Counsel for Glacier Heights Refrigeration Inc.,
Keldon Electric Ltd., Rock Welding Ltd.,
Armitage Electric and Van Doren Sales North
Inc.

MLT Aikins LLP

Attention: Lisa Ridgedale
Marisa McGarry

Email: Iridgedale@mltaikins.com
mwarnick@miltaikins.com
mmcgarry@mltaikins.com

Counsel for AgResource

Department of Justice Canada
British Columbia Regional Office

Attention: Aminollah Sabzevari
Charlotte Woo
Khanh Gonzalez

Email: Aminollah.Sabzevari@justice.gc.ca
Charlotte.Woo@justice.gc.ca
Khanh.Gonzalez@justice.gc.ca

Lax O’Sullivan Lisus Gottlieb LLP

Attention: Rahool Agarwal
Annecy Pang

Email: ragarwal@lolg.ca
apang@lolg.ca

Counsel for Mangal Capital Inc.

Dentons Canada LLP

Attention: Eamonn Watson
Afshan Naveed

Email: Eamonn.watson@dentons.com
Afshan.naveed@dentons.com

Counsel for BC Investment Agriculture
Foundation

Mission Bottle Washing Co. Ltd.
Attention: Maged Said

Email: msaid@mbweco.ca

Vernon Law
Attention: Steven Dvorak
Email: sdd@vernonlaw.ca

Counsel for N.M. Bartlett Inc.
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Dentons LLP

Attention: John Sandrelli
Chelsea Denton
Brigham Jagger
Sasha Vukovic
Manveer Bisla
Avic Arenas
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sasha.vukovic@dentons.com
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Counsel for Wildstone Capital Ltd.

Kalsam Orchards
Attention: Steve Day

Email: dayfamily1995@gmail.com

Steve Brown
Attention: Steve Brown

Email: stevethefarmer@gmail.com
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